
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 122-1922

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:10/14/2022 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:12/13/2022 12/13/2022

Title: Department of Transportation recommending the Board approve the following:
1) Award Request for Proposal 22-918-068 for Hazardous Tree Removal in the Caldor Fire area to
Kingsborough Atlas Tree Surgery of Santa Rosa;
2) Find in accordance with County Ordinance Code Chapter 3.13, Section 3.13.030 (C), Contracting
Out, that it is appropriate to contract with Kingsborough Atlas Tree Surgery for hazardous tree removal
services because due to the temporary nature of work, the ongoing aggregate of the work is not
sufficient to warrant the addition of permanent staff; and
3) Authorize the Director of Transportation to execute Agreement 7039 for hazardous tree removal
services with Kingsborough Atlas Tree Surgery of Santa Rosa, California in the amount of
$1,172,573.60 for a six (6) month term, contingent upon County Counsel and Risk Management's
review and approval, including minor revisions as required.

FUNDING:  General Fund Caldor Fire Relief Designation (6.25%), Federal Emergency Management
Agency Funds (75%), CalOES State Funds (18.75%).

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - #7039 Agreement

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors12/13/2022 1 Pass

County of El Dorado Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

